

Rec'd 11/17/2016

Dear Sir or Madam,

In order to conduct analyses for the 2017 US News and World Report High Schools ranking, RTI International requests the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

2015 (2014–15 school year) PARCC **state-level and school-level data** (for all schools):

- for all English language arts (ELA) and math assessments;
- for any grades tested, 9-12;

For each exam subject:

- (1) Total number of students tested
- (2) Number of students scoring at each proficiency level
- (3) Data for (1) and (2) for "all students" in that grade, as well as for each racial/ethnic subgroup and economic status subgroup (both low-income and non-low-income)

Preferred file formats, in order of preference: SAS, csv, or Excel. (Other formats are acceptable.)

Please let me know if you require any additional information. I can be reached at [khealey@rti.org](mailto:khealey@rti.org) or (312) 777-5210.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,  
Kaleen Healey

---

**Kaleen Healey, Ph.D.**

RTI International  
230 W. Monroe St., Suite 2100  
Chicago, IL 60606  
(312)777-5210  
[www.rti.org](http://www.rti.org)